
 

 

David S. Ferriero, Archivist of the United States 
Bi-weekly Calendar 

Monday,  June 11, 2012 – Friday, June 22, 2012 
Archivist David S. Ferriero’s bi-weekly calendar is published to promote transparency and open 
government at the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA).  You can expect to 
find major calendar items by date, including attendees and their affiliation.    
 
Monday, June 11, 2012  
  Foundation for the National Archives Board Dinner 
     
 Tuesday, June 12, 2012 
 Quarterly Foundation for the National Archives Board Meeting 
   
Wednesday, June 13, 2012 
  NARA Management Team Meeting 
  NARA All-Hands Meeting 
  Meet and Greet with Governor of Utah, Gary R. Herbert, and John Hamilton 
  National History Night Reception at National Museum of American History 
 
Thursday, June 14, 2012 
 National History Day Awards Ceremony 
 NARA “Attachments: Faces and Stories from America’s Gates” Exhibit Press Preview 
and Opening Reception 
 Meeting with Maura Marx of the Digital Public Library of America 
  
Friday, June 15, 2012 
  Hoover Library 50th Anniversary Celebration 
  Phone call with General Allison A. Hickey, Under Secretary for Benefits in the 

Department of Veterans Affairs 
 
Monday, June 18, 2012 
  Continuity of Operations (COOP) Training   
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Tuesday, June 19, 2012 
  Continuity of Operations (COOP) Training 
  Northeastern University Reception 
   
Wednesday, June 20, 2012 

NARA Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
Meeting with the Commandant of the Coast Guard, Admiral Robert J. Papp, Jr. 
NARA Public Program: “Ellis Island and the Immigrant Experience”  

 
Thursday, June 21, 2012 
  NARA Management Team Meeting 
  New York Public Library’s “Lunch Hour NYC” Exhibit Opening 
               
Friday, June 22, 2012 
  Meet and Greet with Presidential Timeline Summer Teacher Institute students 
  Meet and Greet with Senator Tom Harkin (Iowa) 
 
  
  


